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RECORDATION W.g*̂  f Dfc?

SURFACE TRANSPORTATION BOARD

Re: Memorandum of Assignment of Lease J=LJ
Between Greenbrier Leasing Company LLC
and Herzog Contracting Corp., dated May 23, 2006

Dear Recordation Dept:

Pursuant to my telephone conversation with your office, enclosed please find one original
and one copy of the Memorandum of Assignment to be filed with your office as soon as
possible. Please return a file stamped copy to our office in the Fed-Ex Envelope provided.

I have enclosed a firm check in the amount of Thirty-four Dollars ($34.00) for the cost of
recording the above-mentioned document.

If any additional information is needed or you have any questions, please do not hesitate
contacting me. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

LILES, DAVISON & TIEMAN, LLC

Deanna R Evans
Enclosures
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MEMORANDUM OF ASSIGNMENT OF LEASE

BETWEEN

GREENBRIER LEASING COMPANY LLC

AND

HERZOG CONTRACTING CORPORATION

MAY 23, 2006



Memorandum of Assignment of Lease made and entered into as of May 23,2006, by and between
Greenbrier Leasing Company LLC, ("Assignor"), and Herzog Contracting Corporation,
("Assignee").

W I T N E S S E T H :

1. Assignor, as Lessor, leased to Entergy Gulf States, Inc. ("Lessee") one hundred twenty-
six (126) gondola railcars marked and numbered as per the attached railcar list (the
"Cars") pursuant to that certain Master Lease Agreement dated as of May 1, 2006, and
Schedule No. 1 thereto dated May 1, 2006 (Schedule No. 1 and the Master Lease
Agreement as it relates to Schedule No. 1 collectively, the "Lease").

2. Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee and Assignee has agreed to accept from
Assignor the Lease and the Cars.

3. This Memorandum of Assignment Agreement may be executed by the parties hereto in
any number of counterparts, and all counterparts taken together shall be deemed to
constitute one instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this instrument to be signed and sealed
by their respective officers as of the date and year first above written.

GREENBRIERJLIASING COMPANY LLC

By: _

Title: Vice President

HERZOG"€ONTRACTING CORPORATION

y: 4^&fj /^f^/^^^^f^^'



STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF CLACKAMAS

)
) ss.
)

On of _, 2006, before me personally appeared
, to me personally known, who being by me duly-sworn, says that

-./- . of Greenbrier Leasing Company LLCs/he is the
and that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of said company, and s/he acknowledged
that the execution of the said instrument was her/his free act and deed.

E
OFFICIAL SEAL

JANET E GERMER
SRY PUSUC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. A356588

.. J>#<^
NOTARY PUBLIC
My commission expires: >

STATE OF

COUNTY

____^_> On tjis
"Knh

of

s/he is the |/ViCt -

) ss.

4
, to me

, 2006, before me personally appeared
sonally known, who being by me duly sworn, says that

of Herzog Contracting Corporation, and that the
foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of said company, and s/he acknowledged that the
execution of the said instrument was her/his free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC
My commission expires
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RAILCAR LIST

CAR CAR
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CAR
NUMBER

2109
2110
2111
2113
2114
2118
2119
2120
2121
2122
2123
2124
91049
91089
91091
91101
91110
95116
95133
95142
95146
95147
95149
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95175
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95219
95222

126 Cars


